Year: 2015
Make: Chevrolet
Model:

VIN: 1GCI1KVE83FF152192

MECHANICAL

- Rear axle, 4.10 ratio (Requires
(L96) Vortec 6.0L V8 SFI engine or
(LC8) 6.0L V8 SFI Gaseous CNG
(Compressed Natural Gas) engine.)

- Suspension Package, Standard
includes 51mm twin tube shock
absorbers and 33mm front stabilizer
bar

- Pickup box, Wideside

- GVWR, 9900 Ibs. (4490 kg)
(Requires (L96) Vortec 6.0L V8 SFI
engine or (LC8) 6.0L V8 SFI Gaseous
engine on CK25943 models. Not
available on 2WD Crew Cab models.)
- Air cleaner, high-capacity

- Transfer case, electronic shift with
rotary dial controls (Requires 4WD
models.)

- Four wheel drive

- Cooling, external engine oil cooler
- Cooling, auxiliary external
transmission oil cooler

- Battery, heavy-duty 720 cold-
cranking amps/80 Amp-hr,
maintenance-free with rundown
protection and retained accessory
power

- Alternator, 150 amps

- Frame, fully-boxed, hydroformed
front section

- Steering, Recirculating Ball

- Exhaust, aluminized stainless-steel
muffler and tailpipe

EXTERIOR

- Tire carrier lock keyed cylinder lock
that utilizes same key as ignition and
door (Not included when (ZW9)
pickup box delete or (9)4) rear
bumper delete is ordered.)

- Wheelhouse liners, rear (Deleted
with (ZW9) pickup box delete.)

- Bumper, front chrome

- CornerStep, rear bumper (Requires
(E63) pickup box.)

Silverado 2500HD 4WD Crew Cab 167.7" LT

Engine: DURAMAX 6.6L TURBO DIESEL V8, B20-DIESEL COMPATIBLE (397 hp [296..

Transmission:
Exterior:
Interior:

- Bumper, rear chrome with bumper
CornerSteps (Requires (E63) pickup
box.)

- Grille surround, chrome

- Headlamps, halogen projector

- Lamps, cargo area, cab mounted with
switch on center switch bank

- Glass, deep-tinted

- Tailgate and bed rail protection caps,
top

- Tailgate, locking, utilizes same key as
ignition and door (Deleted with (ZW9)
pickup box delete.)

- Tailgate, EZ-Lift and Lower (Deleted
with (ZW9) pickup box delete.)

ENTERTAINMENT
- 6-speaker audio system
INTERIOR

- Seat, rear 60/40 folding bench (folds
up), 3-passenger (includes child seat
top tether anchor)

- Instrumentation, 6-gauge cluster
featuring speedometer, fuel level,
engine temperature, tachometer,
voltage and oil pressure

- Driver Information Center, 4.2-inch
diagonal color display includes driver
personalization, warning messages
and vehicle information

- Windows, power with driver express
up and down and express down on all
other windows

- Visors, driver and front passenger
illuminated vanity mirrors

- Assist handle, front passenger and
driver on A-pillars

SAFETY

- StabiliTrak, stability control system
with Proactive Roll Avoidance and
traction control includes electronic
trailer sway control and hill start assist
- Daytime Running Lamps with
automatic exterior lamp control

- Air bags, single-stage frontal and
thorax side-impact, driver and front
passenger, and head curtain side-
impact, front and rear outboard
seating positions (Always use safety
belts and child restraints. Children are
safer when properly secured in a rear
seat in the appropriate child restraint.
See the Owner's Manual for more
information.)

- Tire Pressure Monitoring System
(does not apply to spare tire)

MonroneyLabels.com

CITY MPG

ALLISON 1000 6-SPEED AUTOMATIC, ELECTRONICALLY CONTROLLE..
Black (GBA)
Jet Black

HIGHWAY MPG

Actual mileage will vary with options, driving conditions, driving habits and vehicle's condition

MSRP
INSTALLED OPTIONS
[z71] Package, Off Road

[NE1] Emissions, Connecticut, Delaware, Maine, Maryland,
Massachusetts, New Jersey, New York, Oregon, Pennsylvania, Rhode
Island, Vermont And Washington State Requirements

[NC7] Emissions Override, Federal
[LML] Engine, Duramax 6.6 L Turbo Diesel V8, B20 Diesel Compatible

[MW7] Transmission, Allison 1000 6 Speed Automatic, Electronically
Controlled

GVWR, 10,000 LBS. (4536 KG)

Rear Axle, 3.73 Ratio

[1LT] LT Preferred Equipment Group

[PYV] Wheels, 18" (45.7 CM) Aluminum

Tires, LT265/70 R18 E All Terrain, Blackwall

[zY1] Paint, Solid

[GBA] Black

[ZWF] Tire, Spare LT265/70 R18 E All Season, Blackwall
[Hou] Jet Black, Cloth Seat Trim

Chevrolet Mylink Audio System, 8" Diagonal Color Touch With
Am/Fm/Siriusxm, Usb Ports

LT Convenience Package

[VYU] Snow Plow Prep Package

Differential, Heavy Duty Locking Rear

[KH5] Alternator, Dual, 150 Amps Each

Trailer Brake Controller, Integrated

Trailering Equipment

[K40] Exhaust Brake

[K05] Engine Block Heater

[TRW] Provision For Cab Roof Mounted Lamp/Beacon

Mirrors, Outside Heated Power Adjustable Vertical Camper Manual
Folding And Extending, Black.

[Nzz] Underbody Shield, Frame Mounted Shields

Cargo Tie Downs (4), Movable Upper

[VK3] License Plate Kit, Front

Wheel, 18" X 8" (45.7 CM X 20.3 CM) Full Size, Steel Spare
[v10] Cover, 1 Piece, Covers Radiator Grille And Front Bumper
Openings

Fog Lamps, Front, Halogen

[uo1] Lamps, Smoked Amber Roof Marker

Seating, Heated Driver And Front Passenger

Seat Adjuster, Driver 10 Way Power

Remote Vehicle Starter System

Air Conditioning, Dual Zone Automatic Climate Control
Defogger, Rear Window Electric

Rear Vision Camera

[UTJ] Theft Deterrent System, Unauthorized Entry

Power Outlet, 110 Volt Ac

[DD8] Mirror, Inside Rearview Auto Dimming

[JHD] Hill Descent Control

Original Shipping Charge

$42,850.00

$1,580
$0

$0
$7,195
$1,200

$0
$100
$0
$945
$200
$0
$0
$360
$0
$200

$1,730
$595
$395
$295
$230
$905

$0

$90
included
$310

included
$60

$0

$0

$55

$140
$55
$250
$295
$195
$0
$175
$200

$1,095

RETAIL PRICE (ORIGINALLY NEW)

$61,825.00

A. Estates Inc.

www.transportationliquidators.com




	CITY MPG
	HIGHWAY MPG
	MECHANICAL

	New
	ENTERTAINMENT
	INTERIOR
	EXTERIOR
	SAFETY
	A. Estates Inc.


