Year: 2015 Make: Chevrolet Model: Silverado 2500HD 4WD Crew Cab 167.7" LT VIN: 1GC1KVE83FF152192

MECHANICAL

 Rear axle, 4.10 ratio (Requires (L96) Vortec 6.0L V8 SFI engine or (LC8) 6.0L V8 SFI Gaseous CNG (Compressed Natural Gas) engine.)
 Suspension Package, Standard includes 51mm twin tube shock absorbers and 33mm front stabilizer bar

· Pickup box, Wideside

GVWR, 9900 Ibs. (4490 kg) (Requires (L96) Vortec 6.0L V8 SFI engine or (LC8) 6.0L V8 SFI Gaseous engine on CK25943 models. Not available on 2WD Crew Cab models.)

 Air cleaner, high-capacity
 Transfer case, electronic shift with rotary dial controls (Requires 4WD models)

· Four wheel drive

Cooling, external engine oil cooler
 Cooling, auxiliary external

transmission oil cooler • Battery, heavy-duty 720 coldcranking amps/80 Amp-hr, maintenance-free with rundown protection and retained accessory power

· Alternator, 150 amps

• Frame, fully-boxed, hydroformed front section

· Steering, Recirculating Ball

• Exhaust, aluminized stainless-steel muffler and tailpipe

EXTERIOR

• Tire carrier lock keyed cylinder lock that utilizes same key as ignition and door (Not included when (ZW9) pickup box delete or (9J4) rear bumper delete is ordered.)

- · Wheelhouse liners, rear (Deleted
- with (ZW9) pickup box delete.)
- · Bumper, front chrome

• CornerStep, rear bumper (Requires (E63) pickup box.)

• Bumper, rear chrome with bumper CornerSteps (Requires (E63) pickup box.)

- · Grille surround, chrome
- Headlamps, halogen projector
 Lamps, cargo area, cab mounted with
- switch on center switch bank
- · Glass, deep-tinted

• Tailgate and bed rail protection caps, top

• Tailgate, locking, utilizes same key as ignition and door (Deleted with (ZW9) pickup box delete.)

• Tailgate, EZ-Lift and Lower (Deleted with (ZW9) pickup box delete.)

ENTERTAINMENT

· 6-speaker audio system

INTERIOR

Seat, rear 60/40 folding bench (folds up), 3-passenger (includes child seat top tether anchor)
 Instrumentation, 6-gauge cluster featuring speedometer, fuel level, engine temperature, tachometer, voltage and oil pressure
 Driver Information Center, 4.2-inch diagonal color display includes driver personalization, warning messages and vehicle information
 Windows, power with driver express up and down and express down on all other windows
 Visors, driver and front passenger

 Visors, driver and front passenger illuminated vanity mirrors
 Assist handle, front passenger and

driver on A-pillars

SAFETY

· StabiliTrak, stability control system with Proactive Roll Avoidance and traction control includes electronic trailer sway control and hill start assist · Daytime Running Lamps with automatic exterior lamp control · Air bags, single-stage frontal and thorax side-impact, driver and front passenger, and head curtain sideimpact, front and rear outboard seating positions (Always use safety belts and child restraints. Children are safer when properly secured in a rear seat in the appropriate child restraint. See the Owner's Manual for more information.)

 \cdot Tire Pressure Monitoring System (does not apply to spare tire)



Engine: DURAMAX 6.6L TURBO DIESEL V8, B20-DIESEL COMPATIBLE (397 hp [296..

Transmission: ALLISON 1000 6-SPEED AUTOMATIC. ELECTRONICALLY CONTROLLE ...



Actual mileage will vary with options, driving conditions, driving habits and vehicle's condition

New

MCDD	* 42 050 00
MSRP INSTALLED OPTIONS	\$42,850.00
[Z71] Package, Off Road	\$1,580
[NE1] Fackage, of Road [NE1] Emissions, Connecticut, Delaware, Maine, Maryland, Massachusetts, New Jersey, New York, Oregon, Pennsylvania, Rhode [sland, Vermont And Washington State Requirements	\$0
[NC7] Emissions Override, Federal	\$0
[LML] Engine, Duramax 6.6 L Turbo Diesel V8, B20 Diesel Compatible	\$7,195
[MW7] Transmission, Allison 1000 6 Speed Automatic, Electronically Controlled	\$1,200
GVWR, 10,000 LBS. (4536 KG)	\$0
Rear Axle, 3.73 Ratio	\$100
[1LT] LT Preferred Equipment Group	\$0
[PYV] Wheels, 18" (45.7 CM) Aluminum	\$945
Tires, LT265/70 R18 E All Terrain, Blackwall	\$200
[ZY1] Paint, Solid	\$0
[GBA] Black	\$0
[ZWF] Tire, Spare LT265/70 R18 E All Season, Blackwall	\$360
[H0U] Jet Black, Cloth Seat Trim	\$0
Chevrolet Mylink Audio System, 8" Diagonal Color Touch With Am/Fm/Siriusxm, Usb Ports	\$200
LT Convenience Package	\$1,730
[VYU] Snow Plow Prep Package	\$595
Differential, Heavy Duty Locking Rear	\$395
[KH5] Alternator, Dual, 150 Amps Each	\$295
Trailer Brake Controller, Integrated	\$230
Trailering Equipment	\$905
[K40] Exhaust Brake	\$0
[K05] Engine Block Heater	\$90
[TRW] Provision For Cab Roof Mounted Lamp/Beacon	included
Mirrors, Outside Heated Power Adjustable Vertical Camper Manual Folding And Extending, Black.	\$310
[NZZ] Underbody Shield, Frame Mounted Shields	included
Cargo Tie Downs (4), Movable Upper	\$60
[VK3] License Plate Kit, Front	\$0
Wheel, 18" X 8" (45.7 CM X 20.3 CM) Full Size, Steel Spare	\$0
[V10] Cover, 1 Piece, Covers Radiator Grille And Front Bumper Openings	\$55
Fog Lamps, Front, Halogen	\$140
[U01] Lamps, Smoked Amber Roof Marker	\$55
Seating, Heated Driver And Front Passenger	\$250
Seat Adjuster, Driver 10 Way Power	\$295
Remote Vehicle Starter System	\$195
Air Conditioning, Dual Zone Automatic Climate Control	\$0
Defogger, Rear Window Electric	\$175
Rear Vision Camera	\$200
[UTJ] Theft Deterrent System, Unauthorized Entry	\$0
Power Outlet, 110 Volt Ac	\$125
[DD8] Mirror, Inside Rearview Auto Dimming	\$0
[JHD] Hill Descent Control	\$0
Original Shipping Charge	\$1,095
RETAIL PRICE (ORIGINALLY NEW)	\$61,825.00

A. Estates Inc. www.transportationliquidators.com